Keswick Ministries Rawnsley Centre Main Street Keswick CA12 5NP



Tel: 017687 80075

## **Resurrection**Convention 2024

## Keswick Convention Trust Contributor's Release Form

Contributor's Name (You, the	
Contributor)	

Keswick (We, Us, )	The Keswick Convention Trust (known as Keswick Ministries) Company Number 3193741, Charity Number 1083584	
	Rawnsley Centre, Main Street, Keswick, CA12 5NP	
	017687 80075	
	info@keswickministries.org	

Programme	Means any use of the Contribution by, with or on behalf of Keswick Ministries.	
Dates of Contribution	13/07/2024 - 02/08/2024	
Date of Agreement	February 2024	

## Background

- You have been asked to produce and/or deliver material for Keswick Ministries.
- Keswick Ministries wishes to use this material as part of its wider ministry without restriction.
- You agree to ensure that the intellectual property rights in the material provided for Keswick Ministries do not belong to any third party e.g. a book publisher, church or college.

This agreement is made in consideration of our paying to you the agreed fees, if any, for the production and delivery of the Contribution and of our giving you the opportunity to provide us with the Contribution, and of our arranging to film and record the Contribution:

- 1. You agree to the recording and/or broadcasting and/or publication of the Contribution, and grant to us and our agents and subcontractors all rights including, without limitation, copyright and performers' property rights in such Contribution and all consents necessary to enable us and our agents and subcontractors to make the fullest use of the Contribution worldwide in perpetuity. (It is now our practice to make mp3 recordings available free of charge on our website as soon as possible.)
- 2. You agree that we and our agents and subcontractors are entitled to edit, copy, or translate the Contribution with your written consent (which you must not unreasonably withhold). In respect of the Contribution, you irrevocably waive in favour of us, our assignees and licensees the benefit of all moral rights and performers' rights arising under the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 1988 (or similar rights arising under the laws of any jurisdiction).
- 3. You grant us and our agents and subcontractors the right to issue publicity relating to the Contribution in the Programme, with your name, photograph or likeness, and details about you for such purposes.
- 4. We are under no obligation to exhibit or otherwise exploit the Contribution.
- 5. You warrant and undertake that:
  - a. you are fully entitled to grant all rights in the Contribution to us and that nothing in the Contribution shall infringe any third-party intellectual property rights or breach any contract or duty of confidentiality; and
  - b. you acknowledge that we shall not be liable for any loss, damage or injury suffered by you in connection with your participation in the Programme or our use of the Contribution.
- 6. For the purposes of the Data Protection Act 1998 as amended, you agree and consent to us holding and processing personal data relating to you in any form (whether obtained or held in writing, electronically or otherwise).
- 7. You undertake that you will not prior to the first public transmission of the Programme grant to any person any intellectual property rights in the Contribution without our prior approval.
- 8. You indemnify us irrevocably against all and any costs, claims, expenses and liabilities resulting from the breach by you of any of your obligations under this agreement.
- 9. Our rights under this agreement may be assigned, subcontracted or licensed.
- 10. If any provision of this agreement is found by any court or equivalent body to be invalid, illegal or unenforceable, that provision shall, to the extent required, be deemed not to form part of this agreement and the validity and enforceability of the other provisions of this agreement shall not be affected.
- 11. This agreement shall be governed by English law and will be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of England and Wales.

Signed FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE KESWICK CONVENTION TRUST:				
Signature:		Date:		
Print name:	Simon Overend	(Company Secretary)		
Signed as an agreement by the CONTRIBUTOR:				
Signature:		Date:		
Print name:				